CH \$40.00 326319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544269
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

64/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URL Pharma, Inc.		03/30/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Orthodox Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263197	QUALAQUIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6095149779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6097205394

Email: general.ip.mailbox@sunpharma.com **Correspondent Name:** Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2 Independence Way

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTM-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Kenedy
SIGNATURE:	/christine kenedy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=URL Pharma to Mutual - Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=URL Pharma to Mutual - Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=URL Pharma to Mutual - Merger Certificate#page3.tif

source=URL Pharma to Mutual - Merger Certificate#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"URL PHARMA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MUTUAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC." UNDER

THE NAME OF "MUTUAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2015, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5182149 8100M

150451513

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2255659

DATE: 04-01-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 04/01/2015 FILED 01:44 PM 04/01/2015 SRV 150451513 - 5182149 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

URL Pharma, Inc.

INTO

Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc.

(Parent into subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

URL Pharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That it was organized on the 11th day of September, 2012, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That it owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of July, 2012, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That its Board of Directors, by the unanimous written consent of its members, on the 30th day of March, 2015, determined to merge the corporation into said Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc., and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation, URL Pharma, Inc., merge itself into Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc., which corporation assumes all of the obligations of URL Pharma, Inc.;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The stockholders of URL Pharma, Inc., shall receive 1 share of Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc. for each share of URL Pharma, Inc. that it owns, said shares of URL Pharma, Inc. to be cancelled upon the effective date and time of the merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be submitted to the stockholders of this corporation, URL Pharma, Inc., to be reviewed by the stockholders via consent, to

vote in favor of this resolution that the merger shall be deemed approved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said URL Pharma, Inc. into Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on April 1, 2015 at 5. p.m.;

FOURTH: That this merger has been approved by the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding shares of stock of this corporation, URL Pharma, Inc., via unanimous written consent;

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of URL Pharma, Inc., at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of March, 2015.

By: The Redu

Name: Mukul Rathi

Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 10/08/2019